### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transoma Medical, Inc.		09/22/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transoma Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	4358 West Round Lake Road	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1490684	DATA SCIENCES
Registration Number:	1983696	DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1431785	DATAQUEST
Registration Number:	2112255	DATAQUEST
Registration Number:	1983698	DSI DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1411178	PHYSIOTEL
Registration Number:	1954917	PHYSIOTEL
Registration Number:	2929379	TRANSOMA MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2929380	TRANSOMA MEDICAL
Serial Number:	78756882	BETTER TREATMENT STARTS WITH BETTER DATA

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0853

900042341

.H \$265 (

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 340-2656

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Travis L. Bachman
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22163 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis L. Bachman
Signature:	/Travis L. Bachman/
Date:	02/16/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Transoma Medical DE Corp#page1.tif source=Transoma Medical DE Corp#page2.tif source=Transoma Medical DE Corp#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0854



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRANSOMA MEDICAL, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSOMA MEDICAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TRANSOMA MEDICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT
4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4026757 8100M

050778682

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4179759

DATE: 09-23-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0855

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 09/22/2005 FILED 04:48 PM 09/22/2005 SRV 050778682 - 4026757 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
TRANSOMA MEDICAL, INC.,
a Minnesota corporation,

#### WITH AND INTO

# TRANSOMA MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

#### September 22, 2005

Transoma Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporate Law, as amended (the "DGCL"), in lieu of filing the agreement of merger required by Section 252(c) of the DGCL, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations participating in the merger herein certified is as follows:

#### <u>Name</u>

#### State of Incorporation

Transoma Medical, Inc.

Minnesota

Transoma Medical, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 22, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between Transoma Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Transoma-Delaware"), and Transoma Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Transoma-Minnesota"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforementioned constituent corporations in accordance with Sections 251 and 252 of the DGCL and the applicable statutes of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the business corporation surviving the merger after the filing of this Certificate of Merger shall be Transoma Medical, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"), which Surviving Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Transoma-Delaware, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, is incorporated into this Certificate of Merger and will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, and such Certificate of Incorporation shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 4211 Lexington Avenue North, Suite 2244, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126-6164.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0856 SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of Transoma-Minnesota consists of: (i) 25,876,318 shares of Common Stock (the "Common Stock"), (ii) 12,061,841 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Series A Preferred"), and (iii) 12,061,841 shares of Series A-1 Convertible Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Series A-1 Preferred").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized person (within the meaning of the DGCL) on the date first stated above.

September 22, 2005

Transoma Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Brian P. Brockway

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 02/16/2006**